# 503910133 07/12/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3956785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EUBIQUITY, INC.	06/29/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEST DIRECT, INC.
Street Address:	11808 MIRACLE HILLS DR.
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68154

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8990090
Patent Number:	8489401

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (402)963-1599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 402-716-1253

Email: TNTILDEN@WEST.COM

Correspondent Name: WEST CORPORATION C/O TOM TILDEN

Address Line 1: 11808 MIRACLE HILLS DR.

Address Line 2: MS W11-LEGAL

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAFFI GOSTANIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Raffi Gostanian/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation\_Eubiquity, Inc. 6-29-2001#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation\_Eubiquity, Inc. 6-29-2001#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation\_Eubiquity, Inc. 6-29-2001#page3.tif

PATENT 503910133 REEL: 039309 FRAME: 0383

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## EUBIQUITY, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the duly appointed and acting President of Eubiquity, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law, for the purpose of amending the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") filed pursuant to Section 102 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, herby certifies, pursuant to Sections 242 and 103 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as follows:

**FIRST:** That the Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on May 1, 2000.

SECOND: The amendment effected hereby was duly authorized by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders, and all specifically affected classes or series of classes of stockholders, in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by changing Article 1 thereof to read in its entirety as follows:

#### ARTICLE 1. NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the Corporation is West Direct, Inc. (hereinafter, the "Corporation").

**FOURTH:** That the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by changing paragraph (a) of Article 4 thereof to read in its entirety as follows:

(a) The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is one million one hundred forty-four thousand five hundred (1,144,500) shares, which shall consist of (i) one million one hundred forty-four thousand (1,144,000) shares of Common Stock, par value one cent (\$.01) per share, and (ii) five hundred (\$00) shares of Preferred Stock, par value one dollar (\$1.00) per share, all of which shall be designated as "Series A Convertible Preferred Stock" (the "Series A Preferred Stock").

PATENT REEL: 039309 FRAME: 0384 At the effective time of this Certificate of Amendment, each share of Common Stock of the Corporation, par value one dollar (\$1.00) per share, issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective time shall automatically be subdivided, reclassified, changed and converted, without any action on the part of the holder thereof, into one hundred (100) shares of Common Stock, par value one cent (\$.01) per share.

All references to sections and paragraphs in this Article 4, shall refer to sections and paragraphs within this Article 4.

FIFTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by changing paragraph (b) section 3(a) of Article 4 thereof to read in its entirety as follows:

(a) Each issued and outstanding share of Series A Preferred Stock shall be entitled to the number of votes equal to the number of shares of Common Stock into which each such share of Series A Preferred Sock is convertible (as adjusted from time to time pursuant to Section 5), at each meeting of stockholders of the Corporation with respect to any and all matters presented to the stockholders of the Corporation for their action or consideration. Except as provided by law, by the provisions of paragraph (b) below or by the provisions establishing any other series of Preferred Stock, holders of Series A Preferred Stock and of any other outstanding Preferred Stock shall vote together with the holders of Common Stock as a single class.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have made and signed this Certificate of Amendment this <u>2914</u> day of June, 2001 and affirm the statements contained herein as true under penalties of perjury.

Name: Thomas B. Barker

Title: President